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[bookmark: _GoBack]Problem 1: Total Stock Return= (55-59)+1.75/55=10.46%
Problem 2: 
Initial bond price: 1065
Current bond price: 990
Face Value: 1000
Capital gain: 990-1065=-75
Coupon: 1000*8.75%=87.50
Total dollar return: 87.50+-75=12.50
Total real rate of return on an investment: 12.50/1065=1.17%
Total nominal rate of return on investment: ((990-1065)+1000*8.75%))/1065=1.17%

Problem 3:
HPR = [(1 +-19.52%) x (1 + 17.82%) x (1 + -11.93%) x (1 + 21.35%) x (1 + 6.43%)] – 1=7.86%

Problem 4:
Face Value: 100
Dividend: 7.25
Initial price: 63.75
End price: 66.92
Total return of stock = (666.92-63.75+7.25)/63.75=16.25%

Problem 5:
Current stock price = 26.35
Stock price three months prior = 24.87
Total return= (26.35-24.87)/24.87=5.95%
APR= 5.95%*4=23.80%

Problem 6:
Stock A = 65*32=2080
Stock B = 175*26=4550 
Total Portfolio value=2080+4550=6630
Weight of Stock A=2060/6630=31.37%
Weight of Stock B= 4550/6630=68.63%

Problem 7:
                   Stock Y: 4600    Stock Z: 5200
Expected return Y: 9.75%            Z: 16.50%
Total value of Portfolio is 4600+5200=9800
Expected Return on Portfolio is (4600/9800*9.75%) + (5200/9800*16.50%)=13.33%

Problem 8:
Risk Free Rate: 4.75%
Expected return on market: 12.25%
Beta: 1.65%
Expected Return on the stock: 4.75 %+( 12.25%-4.75%)*1.65%=4.87%

Problem 9:
Risk Free Rate: 5.75%
Expected return on market: 13.00%
Beta: 1.45%
Cost of Equity: 5.75%+1.45 %*( 13.00%-5.75%) =5.86%

Problem 10:
Target Capital common stock: 65.00%
Target debt: 35.00%
Cost of equity: 14.00%
Cost of Debt: 6%
Tax Rate: 35%
WACC: 65%*14%+35%*6 %*( 1-35%) =10.47%

